News Details

Graco Harness Buckle Recall

Recently Graco has had a Harness Buckle Recall. Graco has identified that food and dried liquids can make some harness buckles progressively more difficult to open or become stuck in the latched position. Therefore, Graco has decided to conduct a voluntary recall on the harness buckles used on all toddler convertible car seats and harnessed booster seats manufactured from 2009 to July 2013. Graco is offering a new and improved replacement harness buckle to affected consumers at no cost.

The Orange County Sheriff’s Department Child Passenger Safety Technicians are offering Free Car Seat checks available to the general public in the following cities: Dana Point, Laguna Hills, Laguna Niguel, and San Juan Capistrano. If you would like to have your car seat reviewed by these technicians please call the number of your respective city and make an appointment with a technician.

 
Dana Point 949-248-3531
Laguna Hills 949-707-2641
Laguna Niguel 949-362-4307
San Juan Capistrano 949-443-6370

Graco customer service can also be contacted at 800-345-4109 (Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. until 5 p.m.) or consumerservices@gracobaby.com for any further inquiries.